

SC No. 383/18 (Old SC No. 70/18)
FIR No.133/18 P.S.- Narela
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.

15.11.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused persons not produced from JC.

Lawyers are completely abstaining from work today. No accused is being produced from JC.

Issue production warrants qua all the accused persons for the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, in the interest of justice, put up for further proceedings on 20.12.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.11.2019