

SC No. 383/18 (Old SC No. 70/18)
FIR No.133/18 P.S.- Narela
u/S 302/307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.

20.12.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh Tyagi.

Sh. Mohit Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld.

Counsel for the accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne.

Sh. Anmol Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Shubham Asri, Ld.

Amicus for accused Kaptan @ Tannu and Rakesh Dixit.

Matter be now listed for PE on **06.03.2020.**

Production warrants be issued against PW Complainant Mukesh for the next date of hearing.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 13, 14 & 23 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2019

At 1:00 pm

As PW Complainant Mukesh has now been produced from JC, therefore, there is no need for issuance of production warrants against him. He be produced on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on **06.03.2020.**

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2019