

SC No. 383/2018

FIR No. 133/2018

P.S.- Narela

u/S 302/307/201/120B/34 IPC

State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.

22.02.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state
Accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne is present on interim bail.
Accused Rakesh S/o. Krishan Lal is present on bail.
Accused Kaptan Singh and Rajesh Tyagi produced from JC.
Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused Rakesh Dixit @ Bhajji.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne.
Sh. J. P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaptan @ Tannu and
Rajesh Tyagi.
Sh. Pardeep Vijayaran, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
IO Inspector Rajender Singh in person.

Case is fixed for PE.

IO Inspector Rajender Singh brought the laptop for playing the CDs but both the CDs were not played. IO seeks time for making arrangements of laptop for playing the CDs.

PW7 Sh. Suresh Bhardwaj @ Kukku is present and partly examined. His further examination is deferred as CDs are not played on the laptop brought by the IO.

PW7 is bound down for NDOH, however summons be also sent to him to remind him the NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **13.05.2022**.

Let witness PW6 Mukesh as well as witness mentioned at S. No. 28 along with IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi/22.02.2022