

SC 383/2018
STATE Vs. SUNIL DUTT@ ANNE
FIR No. 133 /2018
P.S. Narela

15.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne in person on interim bail.

Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

Mr. Gajraj Singh, ld. counsel for accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne and Rajesh Tyagi.

No PW is present today.

As regard PW Mukesh, it is reported that he is running in JC in case FIR No. 157/2022, PS Narela. Let production warrants qua said PW be issued through concerned Jail Superintendent, for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Suresh Bhardwaj through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **26.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.02.2023