

IA. No. 14/23 in SC No. 383/2016
State Vs. Sunil Dutt and Ors.
FIR No. 133/18
PS Narela
U/s 302/307/201/120B/34 IPC

05.04.2023

This is the bail application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for extension of bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Rajesh Tyagi.

Present:- Mr. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Applicant/accused in person on interim bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

In the larger interest of justice, no adverse orders is being passed today.

No reply/verification report has been filed by IO.

Let fresh verification report with previous involvement report of applicant/accused be called from the concerned IO for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the bail application on **13.04.2023. Till then interims orders to continue.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.04.2023