

SC 383/2018
STATE Vs. SUNIL DUTT@ ANNE
FIR NO. 133 /2018
PS Narela

26.04.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh Tyagi in person on interim bail.

Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

Mr. Gajraj Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Dutt
@ Anne and Rajesh Tyagi.

Ld. Remand Advocate for accused Kaptan @ Tannu
and Rakesh Dixit @ Bhajji.

IO Inspector Rajender Singh.

PW HC Raghbir Singh in person.

PW Mukesh produced from JC.

PW8 HC Raghbir Singh examined, cross examined
and discharged.

It is already 3.00 p.m. No further time is left.
Accordingly, PW Mukesh is discharged as unexamined for today.
He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing with the
endorsement that he required as a witness in the present case.

Put up for further PE on **07.06.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.04.2023