

IA. No. 19/23 in SC No. 383/2018
STATE Vs. Suni Dutt & Anne
FIR No. 133/18
P.S. Narela
U/s 302/307/201/120B/34 IPC
& 25/27/54 Arms Act

15.07.2023

**This is an application for release of jamatalashi
articles moved on behalf of the applicant Rajesh Tyagi.**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Mr. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let reply be called from the concerned IO for the next
date of hearing.

At request, put up for consideration on the application
on **17.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/15.07.2023