

IA. No. 26/2023 in SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.
FIR No. 133/18
PS Narela
U/s 302/307/207/120B/34 IPC &
25/27/54 Arms Act

01.12.2023

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Rajesh Tyagi.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Vaibhav, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Some more time is sought by the IO to file the verification report.

Be positively filed by the next date of hearing.

Put up for verification report and arguments on the present bail application on **02.12.2023**. *Interim protection already granted to the applicant/accused vide orders dated 31.10.2023 stands further extended till the next date of hearing.*

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.12.2023