

IA. No. 33/2024 in SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Rakesh Dixit @ Bhajji
FIR No. 133/2018
PS Narela
U/s 302/323/307 IPC

23.03.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C seeking extension of interim bail, moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Rakesh Dixit @ Bhajji on the medical ground of his father.

Present: Mr. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.

Mr. Rajat Pathyan and Mr. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for applicant/accused.

Let verification report be called from the concerned IO
for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for verification report and argument
on date already fixed in the main case i.e. **27.03.2024**. *Interim
protection already granted to the applicant/accused vide orders
dated 21.02.2024 is further extended till the next date of hearing.*

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/23.03.2024