

SC 383/2018
STATE Vs. SUNIL DUTT@ ANNE
FIR NO. 133 /2018
PS NARELA

27.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne and Rajesh Tyagi
produced from JC.

Accused Rakesh Dixit in person on interim bail.

Mr. Vaibhav, ld. Counsel for accused Sunil Dutt @
Anne and Rajesh Tyagi.

Mr. Neeraj Bansal, ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh
Dixit.

Process under Section 82 Cr.P.C. qua accused Kaptan
@ Tannu received back after execution.

Let the process server HC Neeraj from PS Narela be
summoned for the next date of hearing for recording his
statement.

In the meantime, let summons be issued to PW
Mukesh through concerned Jail Superintendent with the
endorsement that he is required as witness.

Summons be also issued to PW Kamaljeet through
SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for recording statement of process server as
well as for PE on **10.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2024