

IA/46/2024 SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.
FIR No. 133/2018
PS Narela
u/s 302/307/201/120B IPC

15.10.2024

This is application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of extension of interim bail on behalf of the applicant accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne.

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vaibhav, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused
alongwith applicant/accused on interim bail.

Let verification report be called from the IO for the
NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on the bail application
on **19.10.2024**.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/15.10.2024