

IA No.52/2025 in SC No. 383/2018
State vs. Sunil Dutt @ Annie
FIR No. 133/2018
P.S. NIA

16.07.2025

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substituted PP for the State.
None for the applicant.

Medical report received from Jail Superintendent.

In the interest of justice, be put up for consideration
on 21.07.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Session Judge-02
(North), Rohini Courts/Delhi