

IA No. 52/2025 in SC No.383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt Anne
FIR No. 133/2018
PS NIA
U/s 302/307/201/120B IPC

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
None for the accused / applicant.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused /
applicant despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, be put up on 24.07.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.07.2025