

IA No. 52/2025 in SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt Anne
FIR No.133/2018
PS NIA

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the
accused/applicant.

Report received from the jail superintendent
concerned. Copy supplied.

After perusal of the report, it is submitted by the Ld.
Counsel for the accused / applicant that the application may be
disposed of.

In view of the above submissions, the application is
disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.07.2025