

IA No.1A/53/2025
In Sc No.383/18
State Vs. Rajesh Tyagi
Fir No.133/18
Ps Narela
U/S 302/307/201/120B/34 IPC and
25,27 Arms Act

02.08.2025

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail u/s 439 Cr.PC moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Rajesh Tyagi.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Sh. Sunny Arora, ld. Counsel for accused/
applicant (through VC).

Notice be issued to the IO/SHO for filing the reply/
arguments for 08.08.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.08.2025