

IA No. 53/2025 in SC 383/2018
State Vs. Rajesh Tyagi
FIR No. 133/2018
PS Narela Indl. Area
U/s 302/307/201/120B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Sunny Arora, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the IO received, wherein it has been mentioned that applicant/accused is the BC of the area but not a single previous involvement of the applicant/accused has been mentioned in the reply.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on 19.08.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.08.2025