

IA No. 54/2025 in SC No.383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne
FIR No. 133/18
PS NIA

18.09.2025

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant / Surety.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant, matter
is adjourned.

Put up for 26.09.2025. Ahlamd to report on said date.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.09.2025