

IA No. 54/2025 in SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne
FIR No. 133/2018
PS NIA

26.09.2025

**This is an application for release of surety document
i.e. FDR moved on behalf of the applicant / surety namely Sonu
Devi.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant / Surety is present.

File taken up today on the the above said application.

Record perused.

As per record, the applicant/surety stood surety for
accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne at the time of granting interim bail to
the accused, in which, FDR of the surety / applicant was retained.
The accused surrendered himself after expiry of interim bail, now
he is in JC.

In view of the above, the FDR, if any, of the above
surety on record be returned to her after cancellation of
endorsement(s), if any on the same and after obtaining the
relevant identity documents of her.

Application stands disposed off.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.09.2025