

SC No. 383/2018
STATE Vs. SUNIL DUTT@ ANNE
FIR No.133/2018
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

15.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons namely Rajesh Tyagi and Sunil Dutt @ Anne.

IO SI Rajender is present.

PW Suresh Bhardwaj is present through VC.

PW-6 Mukesh recalled for his further examination in chief. He is examined in chief completely in VWDC room and his cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons namely Rajesh Tyagi and Sunil Dutt @ Anne is not able to appear after lunch as he is busy in the court of Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. ASJ, North District in case titled as State vs Pardeep wherein final arguments are going on and the matter is oldest matter.

At request of the Ld. counsel for the accused persons, copy of CCTV footage supplied to him.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-6 Mukesh on 07.02.2026. PW-6 Mukesh, who is running in JC (High risk) be produced physically on next date of hearing with all security arrangements. Intimation be sent to Incharge, Lock Up Rohini Courts, for necessary arrangement.

contd.....

Intimation in this regard be also sent to DCP as well as Jail Superintendent concerned.

The evidence of PW-6 / Mukesh shall be recorded through Video conferencing room.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.12.2025