

Civ DJ /2026
Urmila Gaur Vs. Mahesh Chander Mathur & Ors.

09.01.2026

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Dilpreet Kaur, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Heard. Record perused.

Due to some personal reasons, undersigned does not want to proceed with this matter. In view of the same, file be sent to the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, THCs with request to pass the appropriate direction. Plaintiff is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, THCs on 14.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026