

30-01-2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Singh, advocate for DH through VC
Sh. Jitender Rohilla, Jr. Law Officer on behalf of JD

Banker's cheque of Rs. 10,92,994/- filed by the Banker of JD. The DH is not present today.

Put up for further proceedings for 09-02-2026. The DH is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

(PANKAJ ARORA)
District Judge-16, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30-01-2026