

IA No. 62/2026 in SC No.383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne & Ors.
FIR No. 133/2018
PS Narela

11.07.2026

This is an application moved on behalf of the applicant namely Ravi Kumar for release of surety document i.e. RC of scooty make Activa 6G DLX bearing registration no. DL-9SCE 0813.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Robin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant.

The above said application has been moved on behalf of the applicant / son of the surety of the accused namely Sunil Dutt @ Anne for release of surety document i.e. RC of scooty make Activa 6G DLX bearing registration no. DL-9SCE 0813 as his father surety namely Karambir Singh has expired on 02.06.2024.

As per report of the Ahlmad, Sh. Karambir Singh stood surety of accused Sunil Dutt @ Anne at time of grant of interim bail to him. It is also reported that the accused has now been produced from JC.

Applicant is directed to furnish the death certificate of his father i.e. surety namely Karambir Singh on next date of hearing.

At request, be put up on 21.07.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.07.2026