

IA No.64/2026 in SC 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne
FIR No. 133/2018
PS Narela Indl Area

22.07.2026

This is an application moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Sunil Dutt @ Anne for seeking directions to the jail superintendent, jail no. 1, Tihar Jail, Delhi for not changing his barrack and ward.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant/accused produced from JC, through VC.

Reply of Superintendent, Central Jail No.1, Tihar has been received. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted by applicant/accused that he does not have any issue regarding change of barrack and ward.

Heard.

In view of the submissions made by applicant/accused, no order is called for and application stands disposed off.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.07.2026