

IA No. 65/2026 in SC No. 383/2018
State Vs. Sunil Dutt @ Anne
FIR No. 133/2018
PS NIA

30.07.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

IO Inspector Anil Kumar is present.

Reply filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up with case file on 01.08.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.07.2026